## RESOLUTION

## OF THE SEJM OF THE REPUBLIC OF POLAND

of 26 April 2024

## on commemorating the 20th anniversary of Poland's membership of the European Union

The Sejm of the Republic of Poland – on the occasion of the 20th anniversary of Poland's accession to the European Union – expresses its deep gratitude to all citizens, political forces, organizations and those whose work and commitment contributed to this historic event.

The Sejm of the Republic of Poland underlines the importance of the decision taken 20 years ago, which initiated Poland's participation in the European integration project. For the past two decades, Poland's membership of the European Union has provided an opportunity to strengthen and intensify international cooperation and accelerate economic, social, and cultural development.

The Sejm of the Republic of Poland wishes that the 20th anniversary of Poland's accession to the European Union be a stimulus to continue the efforts for a better, stronger, fairer, and more united Europe in which Poland plays an active and responsible role. In the face of many tensions, challenges, threats and dangers we are witnessing, our membership of the European Union should be the foundation for security, prosperity, and stability of our country.

MARSHAL OF THE SEJM

/ - / Szymon Hołownia